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ENGLISH INSTRUCTION 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Use: This item needs two hands for safe use.  

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the 

description of your new product here. 

HOW TO USE: 

FOR DICING: 

• Chop food into pieces not exceeding 5cm in height. 

• Place the food on top of the selected blade. 

• Press down hard. 

• If food remains in the blade crevices, use the cleaning brush to remove food. 
 

FOR SLICING: 

• Choose your preferred food. 

• Place food into slicing safety guard. 

• Move food in a smooth backwards & forwards motion over selected blade. 

 

FOR USING THE CRINKLE CUTTER: 

• Place the potato in the slicing safety guard. 

• Each time you cut, rotate 90 degrees to form a crisscross pattern 

WHAT'S INCLUDED: 

 

 

11mm DICING BLADE 

For potato chips, cucumber, tomatoes etc 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

21mm DICING BLADE 

For potato chips, chili, peppers, cucumber 

etc 

EGG WHITE SEPARATOR 

To separate yolks from egg whites 

RICING BLADE 

For ginger and garlic 

4mm GRATING BLADE 

For cucumber, carrots, cabbage, cheese etc 

3mm GRATING BLADE 

For cucumber, carrots,cabbage, cheese etc 

etcFor cucumber, carrots,cabbage, cheese 

etc 2mm SLICING BLADE 

For cucumber, baby marrow, carrots, potatoes etc. 

CRINKLE CUTTER BLADE 

For potatoes & sweet potatoes with a twist 

COLANDER 

Drain washed veggies in the same container 

CLEANING BRUSH 

Clean food from the unit 



 
 

 

 

 
 

                                                                             
 

 
 

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 

WHEN USING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE ONLY.  

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE 
NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 

• THIS APPLIANCE CAN BE USED BY CHILDREN AGED FROM 8 YEARS AND ABOVE, AND PERSONS WITH REDUCED 
PHYSICAL, SENSORY OR MENTAL CAPABILITIES OR LACK OF EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE IF THEY HAVE BEEN 
GIVEN SUPERVISION OR INSTRUCTION CONCERNING USE OF THE APPLIANCE IN A SAFE WAY AND 
UNDERSTAND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. CHILDREN SHALL NOT PLAY WITH THE APPLIANCE. CLEANING AND 
USER MAINTENANCE SHALL NOT BE MADE BY CHILDREN WITHOUT SUPERVISION.  

• CHILDREN OF LESS THAN 3 YEARS SHOULD BE KEPT AWAY UNLESS CONTINUOUSLY SUPERVISED. 

SLICING SAFETY GUARD 

To protect your fingers when slicing vegetables 

BLADE STORAGE CONTAINER PEELER 



 
 

 

 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY 
CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 

• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 

• USE ON A LEVEL, STABLE SURFACE. 

• DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
 

DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 
possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with 
your local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable 
plastic. 

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Code & 
Symbol 

 

Type of 
Plastic 

Polyethylene 
Terephthalate 



 
 

 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTION 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Verwendung: Dieser Artikel benötigt zwei Hände für den sicheren Gebrauch.  

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung gründlich durch, bevor Sie beginnen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass 

Sie mit der Beschreibung Ihres neuen Produkts hier vertraut sind. 

WIE BENUTZT MAN: 

ZUM WÜRFELN: 

• Schneiden Sie das Essen in Stücke mit einer Höhe von nicht mehr als 5 cm. 

• Legen Sie das Futter auf die ausgewählte Klinge. 

• Kräftig nach unten drücken. 

• Wenn Lebensmittel in den Klingenspalten verbleiben, verwenden Sie die Reinigungsbürste, um Lebensmittel zu 
entfernen. 

 

ZUM SCHNEIDEN: 

• Wählen Sie Ihr bevorzugtes Essen. 

• Legen Sie die Lebensmittel in den Aufschnittschutz. 

• Bewegen Sie Lebensmittel in einer sanften Hin- und Herbewegung über die ausgewählte Klinge. 

 

FÜR DIE VERWENDUNG DES KNISTERSCHNEIDERS: 

• Legen Sie die Kartoffel in den Aufschnittschutz. 

• Drehen Sie sich jedes Mal um 90 Grad, um ein Kreuzmuster zu bilden 

WAS IST INBEGRIFFEN: 

 

 

 

11mm WÜRFELKLINGE 

Für Kartoffelchips, Gurken, Tomaten etc 

 
21mm WÜRFELKLINGE 

Für Kartoffelchips, Chili, Paprika, Gurken 

etc 



 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

EIWEISS-SEPARATOR 

Um Eigelb vom Eiweiß zu trennen 

RAKS-KLINGE 

Für Ingwer und Knoblauch 

 4mm REIBKLINGE 

Für Gurken, Karotten, Kohl, Käse etc 

 3mm REIBKLINGE 

Für Gurken, Karotten, Kohl, Käse usw. 

etcFor cucumber, carrots,cabbage, cheese 

etc 2mm SCHNEIDEKLINGE 

Für Gurken, Babymark, Karotten, Kartoffeln etc. 

 KNITTER-CUTTER-KLINGE 

Für Kartoffeln & Süßkartoffeln mit dem gewissen 

Etwas 

 SIEB 

Gewaschenes Gemüse im selben Behälter abtropfen 

lassen 

 
REINIGUNGSBÜRSTE 

Saubere Lebensmittel aus dem Gerät 

SCHUTZGITTER ZUM SCHNEIDEN VON SCHNITTEN 

Zum Schutz Ihrer Finger beim Schneiden von Gemüse 

 



 
 

 

 

 

                                                                             
 

 
 

WARNHINWEISE UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 

BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON ELEKTROGERÄTEN SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN 
GETROFFEN WERDEN: 

• LESEN SIE VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN. 

• NUR FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN.  

• PRÜFEN SIE VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL UND VERWENDEN SIE SIE NICHT, WENN FEHLER 
FESTGESTELLT WERDEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA STARKE STÖSSE ZU 
INNEREN SCHÄDEN FÜHREN KÖNNEN. 

• DIESES GERÄT KANN VON KINDERN AB 8 JAHREN UND PERSONEN MIT EINGESCHRÄNKTEN KÖRPERLICHEN, 
SENSORISCHEN ODER GEISTIGEN FÄHIGKEITEN ODER MANGEL AN ERFAHRUNG UND WISSEN VERWENDET 
WERDEN, WENN SIE BEAUFSICHTIGT ODER IN DIE SICHERE VERWENDUNG DES GERÄTS EINGEWIESEN 
WURDEN UND DIE DAMIT VERBUNDENEN GEFAHREN VERSTEHEN. KINDER DÜRFEN NICHT MIT DEM GERÄT 
SPIELEN. DIE REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG DURCH DEN BENUTZER DARF NICHT VON KINDERN OHNE AUFSICHT 
DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN.  

• KINDER UNTER 3 JAHREN SOLLTEN FERNGEHALTEN WERDEN, ES SEI DENN, SIE WERDEN STÄNDIG 
BEAUFSICHTIGT. 

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUGERÄTEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
EMPFOHLEN WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND ZUM ERLÖSCHEN IHRER GARANTIE FÜHREN. 

• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN. 

• VERWENDUNG AUF EINEM EBENEN, STABILEN UNTERGRUND. 

• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR EINEN ANDEREN ALS DEN BESTIMMUNGSGEMÄSSEN GEBRAUCH, 
FÜR DEN ES BESTIMMT IST. 

KLINGENAUFBEWAHRUNGSBEHÄLTER 

 

PEELER 



 
 

 

 

BESEITIGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit recycelbare oder 
recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons gemäß 
den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörden.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an 
das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für 
Haushaltsabfälle, um es zu entsorgen. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – dieser wird aus folgendem recycelbaren 
Kunststoff hergestellt. 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an 
das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für 
Haushaltsabfälle, um es zu entsorgen. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
  

 
Code & 
Symbol 

 

Art des 
Kunststoffs 

Polyethylenterephthalat 



 
 

 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTION 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Utilisation : Cet article a besoin de deux mains pour une utilisation en toute sécurité.  

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et assurez-vous de bien 

connaître la description de votre nouveau produit ici. 

MODE D'EMPLOI : 

POUR COUPER EN DÉS : 

• Coupez les aliments en morceaux d'au plus 5 cm de hauteur. 

• Placez les aliments sur la lame sélectionnée. 

• Appuyez fort. 

• Si de la nourriture reste dans les crevasses de la lame, utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour retirer la nourriture. 
 

POUR LE TRANCHAGE : 

• Choisissez votre nourriture préférée. 

• Placez les aliments dans le dispositif de sécurité pour trancher. 

• Déplacez les aliments dans un mouvement fluide d'avant en arrière sur la lame sélectionnée. 

 

POUR L'UTILISATION DU COUPE-PLIS : 

• Placez la pomme de terre dans le garde-fou de tranchage. 

• Chaque fois que vous coupez, tournez à 90 degrés pour former un motif entrecroisé 

CE QUI EST INCLUS : 

 

 
 

 

LAME DE DÉCOUPE DE 11 mm 

Pour les chips, le concombre, les tomates, 

etc 

 LAME DE DÉCOUPE DE 21 mm 

Pour chips, piment, poivrons, concombre 

etc 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

SÉPARATEUR DE BLANCS D'ŒUFS 

Pour séparer les jaunes des blancs d'œufs 

 
LAME DE DÉCANNAGE 

Pour le gingembre et l'ail 

 LAME DE RAINURAGE DE 4 MM 

Pour le concombre, les carottes, le chou, le 

fromage, etc 

 

LAME DE RÂPAGE DE 3 mm 

Pour le concombre, les carottes, le chou, le 

fromage, etc. Pour le concombre, les 

carottes, le chou, le fromage etc LAME DE TRANCHAGE DE 2 MM 

Pour le concombre, la moelle osseuse, les carottes, les 

pommes de terre, etc. 
LAME DE COUPE FROISSÉE 

Pour les pommes de terre et les patates douces avec 

une touche d'originalité 

 PASSOIRE 

Égouttez les légumes lavés dans le même récipient 

 

BROSSE DE NETTOYAGE 

Nettoyer les aliments de l'unité 

 

GARDE DE SÉCURITÉ POUR LE TRANCHAGE 

Pour protéger vos doigts lorsque vous coupez des 

légumes 

 



 
 

 

 

                                                                             
 

 
 

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ : 

LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE 
SUIVIES : 

• LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. 

• POUR UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.  

• AVANT L'UTILISATION, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET NE L'UTILISEZ PAS SI DES 
DÉFAUTS SONT TROUVÉS. VEILLEZ À NE PAS FAIRE TOMBER L'APPAREIL CAR DES CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT 
CAUSER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• CET APPAREIL PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES ENFANTS ÂGÉS DE 8 ANS ET PLUS, ET DES PERSONNES AYANT DES 
CAPACITÉS PHYSIQUES, SENSORIELLES OU MENTALES RÉDUITES OU UN MANQUE D'EXPÉRIENCE ET DE 
CONNAISSANCES S'ILS ONT REÇU UNE SUPERVISION OU DES INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L'UTILISATION DE 
L'APPAREIL EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ ET COMPRENNENT LES DANGERS ENCOURUS. LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS 
JOUER AVEC L'APPAREIL. LE NETTOYAGE ET L'ENTRETIEN PAR L'UTILISATEUR NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE EFFECTUÉS 
PAR DES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE.  

• LES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS DOIVENT ÊTRE TENUS À L'ÉCART À MOINS D'ÊTRE SURVEILLÉS EN 
PERMANENCE. 

• L'UTILISATION D'UN ACCESSOIRE OU D'ACCESSOIRES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
PEUT CAUSER DES BLESSURES ET ANNULER TOUTE GARANTIE QUE VOUS POURRIEZ AVOIR. 

• NE PAS PLACER SUR OU À PROXIMITÉ DE SOURCES DE CHALEUR. 

• UTILISER SUR UNE SURFACE PLANE ET STABLE. 

• N'UTILISEZ PAS CET APPAREIL POUR UNE AUTRE UTILISATION QUE L'USAGE POUR LEQUEL IL EST CONÇU. 

CONTENEUR DE STOCKAGE DE 

LAMES 

 

ÉPLUCHEUR 

 



 
 

 

 

 

DISPOSITION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés 
dans la mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons 
conformément aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité 
locale.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner 
auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé 
par votre mairie pour l'élimination. 

• Plastiques, sacs en polyéthylène – ils sont fabriqués à partir du 
plastique recyclable suivant. 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner 
auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé 
par votre mairie pour l'élimination. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
Code et 
symbole 

 

Type de 
plastique 

Polyéthylène 
téréphtalate 



 
 

 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTION 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Použití: Tato položka potřebuje pro bezpečné použití obě ruce.  

Před zahájením práce si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod k obsluze a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni 

s popisem vašeho nového produktu zde. 

JAK POUŽÍVAT: 

PRO KRÁJENÍ NA KOSTIČKY: 

• Potraviny nakrájejte na kousky nepřesahující 5 cm na výšku. 

• Umístěte jídlo na horní část vybraného nože. 

• Silně zatlačte. 

• Pokud ve štěrbinách nože zůstane jídlo, použijte k jeho odstranění čisticí kartáček. 
 

PRO KRÁJENÍ: 

• Vyberte si preferované krmivo. 

• Umístěte jídlo do ochranného krytu na krájení. 

• Pohybujte jídlem plynulým pohybem dozadu a dopředu přes vybranou čepel. 

 

PRO POUŽITÍ ŘEZAČKY NA MAČKÁNÍ: 

• Umístěte brambory do ochranného krytu na krájení. 

• Při každém řezu otočte o 90 stupňů, abyste vytvořili křížový vzor 

CO JE ZAHRNUTO: 

 

 
 

 

11mm NŮŽ NA KOSTIČKY 

Na bramborové lupínky, okurky, rajčata atd. 

 
21mm NŮŽ NA KOSTIČKY 

K bramborovým lupínkům, chilli, paprikám, 

okurkám etc 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

ODDĚLOVAČ VAJEČNÉHO BÍLKU 

K oddělení žloutků od vaječných bílků 

 
RÝŽOVACÍ ČEPEL 

Na zázvor a česnek 

 4mm STRUHADLO 

Na okurku, mrkev, zelí, sýr atd. 

 3mm STRUHADLO 

Na okurku, mrkev, zelí, sýr atd etcFor 

cucumber, carrots,cabbage, cheese etc 
2mm ŘEZACÍ ČEPEL 

Na okurku, baby morek, mrkev, brambory atd. 

 ČEPEL NA STŘÍHÁNÍ MAČKÁNÍ 

Pro brambory a sladké brambory s twistem 

 

CEDNÍK 

Vypusťte umytou zeleninu ve stejné nádobě 

 

ČISTICÍ KARTÁČEK 

Čisté jídlo z jednotky 

 

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ KRYT PRO KRÁJENÍ 

Pro ochranu prstů při krájení zeleniny 

 



 
 

 

 

                                                                             
 

 
 

UPOZORNĚNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTŘEBIČŮ JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 

• POUZE PRO DOMÁCÍ VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ.  

• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEDOŠLO K ZÁVADÁM, A POKUD JSOU ZJIŠTĚNY VADY, 
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE. DÁVEJTE POZOR, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NESPADLI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT 
VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ. 

• TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ MOHOU POUŽÍVAT DĚTI VE VĚKU OD 8 LET A STARŠÍ A OSOBY SE SNÍŽENÝMI FYZICKÝMI, 
SMYSLOVÝMI NEBO DUŠEVNÍMI SCHOPNOSTMI NEBO S NEDOSTATKEM ZKUŠENOSTÍ A ZNALOSTÍ, POKUD 
JSOU POD DOHLEDEM NEBO JSOU POUČENY O POUŽÍVÁNÍ SPOTŘEBIČE BEZPEČNÝM ZPŮSOBEM A ROZUMÍ 
SOUVISEJÍCÍM NEBEZPEČÍM. DĚTI SI SE SPOTŘEBIČEM NESMÍ HRÁT. ČIŠTĚNÍ A UŽIVATELSKOU ÚDRŽBU BY 
NEMĚLY PROVÁDĚT DĚTI BEZ DOZORU.  

• DĚTI MLADŠÍ 3 LET BY MĚLY BÝT DRŽENY MIMO DOSAH, POKUD NEJSOU POD NEUSTÁLÝM DOHLEDEM. 

• POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ, KTERÉ NENÍ DOPORUČENO SPOLEČNOSTÍ 
COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZNEPLATNIT JAKOUKOLI ZÁRUKU, KTEROU MŮŽETE 
MÍT. 

• NEPOKLÁDEJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI. 

• POUŽÍVEJTE NA ROVNÉM A STABILNÍM POVRCHU. 

• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ K ŽÁDNÉMU JINÉMU ÚČELU, NEŽ KE KTERÉMU JE URČEN. 
 

ZÁSOBNÍK NA ČEPELE 

 

ŠKRABKA 

 



 
 

 

 

LIKVIDACE 

• Bednáři ze Stortfordu používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované 
obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s místními 
předpisy o recyklaci.  

• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na místní radu 
autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu ohledně 
likvidace. 

• Plasty, polybagy – vyrábí se z následujícího recyklovatelného plastu. 

• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na místní radu 
autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu ohledně 
likvidace. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
Kód & 

Symbol 

 

Typ 
plastu 

Polyethylentereftalátového 



 
 

 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTION 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Použitie: Táto položka potrebuje pre bezpečné používanie dve ruky.  

Pred začatím si dôkladne prečítajte tento návod na obsluhu a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s popisom 

vášho nového produktu tu. 

AKO POUŽIŤ: 

NA KOCKY: 

• Nakrájajte jedlo na kúsky nepresahujúce výšku 5 cm. 

• Položte jedlo na vybranú čepeľ. 

• Silno zatlačte. 

• Ak v štrbinách čepele zostane jedlo, vyberte jedlo čistiacou kefkou. 
 

NA KRÁJANIE: 

• Vyberte si preferované jedlo. 

• Vložte potraviny do bezpečnostného krytu na krájanie. 

• Pohybujte jedlom plynulým pohybom dozadu a dopredu po vybranej čepeli. 

 

NA POUŽITIE REZAČKY POKRČENÍ: 

• Zemiaky vložte do bezpečnostného krytu na krájanie. 

• Pri každom rezaní otočte o 90 stupňov, aby ste vytvorili krížový vzor 

ČO JE ZAHRNUTÉ: 

 

 
 

 

11 mm ČEPEĽ NA DICING 

Na zemiakové lupienky, uhorky, paradajky 

atď 

 21 mm ČEPEĽ NA DICING 

Na zemiakové lupienky, čili, papriku, 

uhorku etc 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

ODDEĽOVAČ VAJEČNÝCH BIELKOV 

Na oddelenie žĺtkov od vaječných bielkov 

 
NASTAVOVACIA ČEPEĽ 

Na zázvor a cesnak 

 4 mm mriežková čepeľ 

Na uhorky, mrkvu, kapustu, syr atď 

 3 mm mriežková čepeľ 

Na uhorky, mrkvu, kapustu, syr atď etcFor 

cucumber, carrots,cabbage, cheese etc 
2 mm KRÁJACIA ČEPEĽ 

Na uhorky, detskú dreň, mrkvu, zemiaky atď. 

 ČEPEĽ NA REZANIE POKRČENÍ 

Na zemiaky a sladké zemiaky s twistom 

 

CEDIDLO 

Umytú zeleninu scedíme v tej istej nádobe 

 

ČISTIACA KEFKA 

Vyčistite jedlo z jednotky 

 

BEZPEČNOSTNÝ KRYT KRÁJANIA 

Na ochranu prstov pri krájaní zeleniny 

 



 
 

 

 

                                                                             
 

 
 

UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY: 

PRI POUŽÍVANÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTREBIČOV BY STE MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 

• LEN NA DOMÁCE VNÚTORNÉ POUŽITIE.  

• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE SÚ CHYBY, A AK SA ZISTIA CHYBY, NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DÁVAJTE 
POZOR, ABY VÁM SPOTREBIČ NESPADOL, PRETOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE. 

• TENTO SPOTREBIČ MÔŽU POUŽÍVAŤ DETI VO VEKU OD 8 ROKOV A STARŠIE A OSOBY SO ZNÍŽENÝMI 
FYZICKÝMI, ZMYSLOVÝMI ALEBO DUŠEVNÝMI SCHOPNOSŤAMI ALEBO S NEDOSTATKOM SKÚSENOSTÍ A 
ZNALOSTÍ, AK SÚ POD DOHĽADOM ALEBO BOLI POUČENÉ O POUŽÍVANÍ SPOTREBIČA BEZPEČNÝM SPÔSOBOM 
A ROZUMEJÚ SÚVISIACIM RIZIKÁM. DETI SA SO SPOTREBIČOM NESMÚ HRAŤ. ČISTENIE A UŽÍVATEĽSKÚ 
ÚDRŽBU NESMÚ VYKONÁVAŤ DETI BEZ DOZORU.  

• DETI MLADŠIE AKO 3 ROKY BY SA MALI DRŽAŤ MIMO DOSAHU, POKIAĽ NIE SÚ POD NEUSTÁLYM DOZOROM. 

• POUŽITIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍSLUŠENSTVA, KTORÉ NEODPORÚČA SPOLOČNOSŤ 
COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A STRATIŤ PLATNOSŤ AKEJKOĽVEK ZÁRUKY, KTORÚ 
MÔŽETE MAŤ. 

• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ALEBO DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI. 

• POUŽÍVAJTE NA ROVNOM A STABILNOM POVRCHU. 

• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO SPOTREBIČ NA INÉ POUŽITIE, AKO NA KTORÉ JE URČENÝ. 
 

ZÁSOBNÍK ČEPELE 

 

ŠKRABKA 

 



 
 

 

 

LIKVIDÁCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo 
recyklované obaly tam, kde je to možné. 

• Zlikvidujte všetky obaly, papier, kartóny v súlade s predpismi o 
recyklácii miestnych úradov.  

• Na konci životnosti produktu sa obráťte na miestne autorizované 
stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 

• Plasty, polybagy – vyrábajú sa z nasledujúceho recyklovateľného 
plastu. 

• Na konci životnosti produktu sa obráťte na miestne autorizované 
stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 
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Polyetyléntereftalátového 
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